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Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

, Public Hearing

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170

Tapes: 40, 41,
Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown
Rep. Cameron Sen. Brown
Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
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This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 40A
Department of Corrections, Governor's Recommended Budget
2007-09 (Exhibit 1); SB 5505 Department of Corrections
(Exhibit 2).
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5505 Department of
Corrections.
010 Doug Wilson, Budget Discusses Department of Corrections Maintenance Funding
Analyst, Legislative Proposal (Exhibit 3); Memorandum from Legislative Fiscal
Fiscal Office Office dated February 22, 2007 (Exhibit 4).
065 Rep. Cameron
067 Mr. Wilson
122 Rep. Cameron
125 Mr. Wilson
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Wilson
158 Rep. Barker
Mr. Wilson
170 Sen. Westlund
175 Mr. Wilson
183 Sen. Westlund
Mr. Wilson
185 Chair Shields
195 Max Williams, Director, Introduces Department of Corrections 2007 Ways & Means
Department of Committee, Public Safety SubCommittee, Presentation
Corrections (Exhibit 5).
230 Rep. Hanna
238 Mr. Williams



310

325
327
340
345
365
375
380
382
385
395
400
425
438
TAPE 41A

000
011

015
022
050
055
058

067
115
120
125
140

153
155

163
170

180
225
230
335
342

Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Mr. Wilson

Rep. Cameron

Mr. Williams
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams

Mr. Williams
Rep. Hanna

Mr. Williams
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Mr. Wilson
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
Mr. Wilson
Mr. Williams
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Williams

Continues answering Rep. Hanna’s question.



352
355

410
TAPE 40B
000

100
105
113
118
128
132

140
155
158
161
165
170
215
225
235
237
362
365
TAPE 41B

000
005

006
025

Chair Shields
Rep. Barker
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields

Suzanne Porter, Office
of Economic Analysis,
Department of
Administrative Services

Sen. Nelson
Ms. Porter
Sen. Nelson
Ms. Porter
Chair Shields
Ms. Porter
Chair Shields
Ms. Porter
Chair Shields
Ms. Porter
Rep. Cameron
Ms. Porter
Rep. Cameron
Chair Shields
Ms. Porter
Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Porter
Chair Shields
Ms. Porter
Chair Shields
Ms. Porter

Ms. Porter
Chair Shields

Ms. Porter
Chair Shields

Discuses DRCI Minimum Facility (Exhibit 6); Corrections
Population Forecasting (Exhibit 7); Oregon Corrections
Populations Forecast October 2006 (Exhibit 8).

Continues overview.

Adjourns the hearing at 4:40 pm.



