JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

February 22, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 40, 41,
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Barker	Sen. Brown
	Rep. Cameron	Sen. Brown
	Rep. Hanna	Sen. Nelson
	Rep. Nathanson	
Members Excused:		Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
, Public Hearing	,	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5505 Department of Corrections - Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 40A		
		Department of Corrections, Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-09 (Exhibit 1); SB 5505 Department of Corrections (Exhibit 2).
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
		Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5505 Department of Corrections.
010	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Discusses Department of Corrections Maintenance Funding Proposal (Exhibit 3); Memorandum from Legislative Fiscal Office dated February 22, 2007 (Exhibit 4).
065	Rep. Cameron	
067	Mr. Wilson	
122	Rep. Cameron	
125	Mr. Wilson	
	Rep. Hanna	
	Mr. Wilson	
158	Rep. Barker	
	Mr. Wilson	
170	Sen. Westlund	
175	Mr. Wilson	
183	Sen. Westlund	
	Mr. Wilson	
185	Chair Shields	
195	Max Williams, Director, Department of Corrections	Introduces Department of Corrections 2007 Ways & Means Committee, Public Safety SubCommittee, Presentation (Exhibit 5).
230	Rep. Hanna	
238	Mr. Williams	

310	Chair Shields	
	Mr. Williams	
325	Chair Shields	
327	Mr. Williams	
340	Rep. Hanna	
345	Mr. Williams	
365	Rep. Hanna	
375	Mr. Williams	
380	Chair Shields	
382	Mr. Williams	
385	Mr. Wilson	
395	Rep. Cameron	
400	Mr. Williams	
425	Rep. Hanna	
438	Mr. Williams	
TAPE 41A		
000	Mr. Williams	Continues answering Rep. Hanna's question.
011	Rep. Hanna	
	Mr. Williams	
015	Rep. Hanna	
022	Mr. Williams	
050	Chair Shields	
055	Rep. Hanna	
058	Mr. Williams	
	Rep. Hanna	
067	Mr. Williams	
115	Chair Shields	
120	Mr. Williams	
125	Mr. Wilson	
140	Mr. Williams	
	Chair Shields	
153	Mr. Williams	
155	Rep. Hanna	
	Mr. Williams	
163	Mr. Wilson	
170	Mr. Williams	
	Rep. Hanna	
180	Mr. Williams	
225	Chair Shields	
230	Mr. Williams	
335	Rep. Nathanson	
342	Mr. Williams	

352	Chair Shields	
355	Rep. Barker	
	Mr. Williams	
410	Chair Shields	
TAPE 40B		
000	Suzanne Porter, Office of Economic Analysis, Department of Administrative Services	Discuses DRCI Minimum Facility (Exhibit 6); Corrections Population Forecasting (Exhibit 7); Oregon Corrections Populations Forecast October 2006 (Exhibit 8) .
100	Sen. Nelson	
105	Ms. Porter	
113	Sen. Nelson	
118	Ms. Porter	
128	Chair Shields	
132	Ms. Porter	
	Chair Shields	
	Ms. Porter	
	Chair Shields	
140	Ms. Porter	
155	Rep. Cameron	
158	Ms. Porter	
161	Rep. Cameron	
165	Chair Shields	
170	Ms. Porter	
215	Rep. Nathanson	
225	Ms. Porter	
235	Chair Shields	
237	Ms. Porter	
362	Chair Shields	
365	Ms. Porter	
TAPE 41B		
000	Ms. Porter	Continues overview.
005	Chair Shields	
006	Ms. Porter	
025	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:40 pm.